CANADI AN RAI LWAY OFFI CE OF ARBI TRATI ON
CASE NO. 1071
Heard at Montreal, Wednesday, April 13th, 1983
Concer ni ng
CANADI AN PACI FI C EXPRESS LI M TED
and

BROTHERHOOD OF RAI LWAY, Al RLI NE AND STEAMSHI P CLERKS
FREI GHT HANDLERS, EXPRESS AND STATI ON EMPLOYEES

Dl SPUTE:

Di sci pline inmposed on T. Sullivan, Obico Term nal, Toronto, Ontario,
for (alleged) repeated failure to attend investigations schedul ed for
Oct ober 5, 6, 8 and 14, 1982.

JO NT STATEMENT OF | SSUE:

The Uni on contends that the discipline is unjust and contrary to
Article 8.7 of the Collective Agreement. Further, there is

non- conpl i ance by the Conmpany with Article 8.1 and 8.2 of the

Col l ective Agreenment (see notices of investigation). The discipline
is al so excessive and contrary to the |law (see Section 184 of the
Canada Labour Code and the Constitution Act, 1982, Section 2).

The Conpany contends that the discipline was duly inposed and
appropriate in the circunstances and that the grievance should be
di smi ssed.

FOR THE BROTHERHOOD: FOR THE COVPANY:
(SGb.) J. J. BOYCE (SGD.) D. R SMTH
Ceneral Chai rman System Board of Director, Industria
Adj ust nent No. 517. Rel ati ons

Per sonnel and
Admi ni stration

There appeared on behal f of the Conpany:

D. W Flicker

Counsel, CPR, Mbontrea

D. R Smith - Director, Industrial Relations, Personne
and Adm ni stration, CP Express, Toronto

B. D. Neill - Manager, Labour Rel ations, CP Express,
Toronto

E. F. Schwarz - Regi onal Manager, CP Express, Toronto

K. Rankin - Manager, P&D, CP Express, Toronto

J. W MCol gan - Labour Relations Oficer, CPR Mbntrea

And on behal f of the Brotherhood:



Dave Wt son - Counsel - Toronto

J. J. Boyce - General Chairman, BRAC, Toronto
Jack Crabb - General Secretary-Tr. BRAC, Toronto
T. Sullivan - Grievor, BRAC, Toronto

AWARD OF THE ARBI TRA?OR

This case is, in ny view, closely conparable to Case No. 1045. In
this case as in that the grievor did not attend an investigation of
his failure to report to work for the same reasons which | ed hi m not
to report in the first place. The grievor did advise the Conpany
that he was not willing to attend at the tine schedul ed, and asked
that the hearing be postponed. There was no defiance of authority or
obstruction of the investigation process in any substantial sense.
The Conpany wisely - and | think generously - arranged to have the

i nvestigation later, at a location off the Conpany premi ses.

For the reasons given in Case No. 1045, it is ny view that there was
not just cause for the inposition of discipline in the particular
circunstances of this case. It is ny award that the 20 denerits
assessed be removed fromthe grievor's record.

J. F. W WEATHERI LL,
ARBI TRATOR



